# PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Smt. Dhapu Bai Uday Lal Notice is hereby given that Sint. Disable is hereby given that Sint. Disable is Kothari, is legal heir of Flat No. 37, mentioned Municipal Record Flot. Municipal Record Flot. Maintenance Bill Flat No. A-2-13, on Second Flot. Maintenance Bill Flat No. A-2-13, on Second Floor, Satyavijay Shopping Centre Co-operative Housing Soceily Ltd., Reg. No. TNAJ(TNA)/HSG(TC)/4415/ 1991-1992, Area 331 sq. fts., Near Goddev Naka, Bhayandar (E), Talluka & District Thane - 401 105. Agreement between SHRI UMRAO SINGH PRATHVIRAJ OSTWAL, to SHRI MADANIAL UDAYLAL KOTHARI, Agreement dated 1988, said Flat Premises agreement has been loat/mishlaced. Flat Premises agreement has been lost/misplaced. SHRI MADANLAL UDAYLAL KOTHARI, was expired on 16/01/1994, his legal heir is Smt. Dhapu Bai Uday Lal Kothari, (Mother).

Bai Uday Lal Kothari, (Mother).

Any person/s, banks, financial institutions, individuals, company firms etc. having any claim shall file an objection in writing alongwith documentary evidence within 14 days from the date of this notice failing which it shall be assumed that no any persons has any claim, whatsoever, on the said flat, of which, please take a note, pulse K PANDEY DAYS 2019. Advocate High Court Date: 10/08/2019

B/109, Bhaidaya Nagar "B" Bidg., Navghar Road
Bhayandar (E), Dist. Thane – 401 105.

### ALNA TRADING AND EXPORTS LIMITED

CIN:L51900MH1981PLC025145 Registered Office: Allana House, 4, J A Allana Road, Colaba, Mumbai-400 001. www.alna.co.in NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 14th August, 2019 at 4.00 p.m. at its Registered Office at Allana House, 4, J.A. Allana Marg, Colaba, Mumbai-400 001 inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the first quarter ended on 30th June, 2019.

By Order of the Board of Director FOR ALNA TRADING AND **EXPORTS LIMITED** 

(Anwar Husain Chauhan) Director Place:Mumbai Date: 09th August, 2019 DIN:00322114

### PUBLIC NOTICE

Mr. Rajiv Gupta and Anjana Gupta Owner of Flat No. G wing 202 2nd floor Krishna building, known as Vasant Sagar Krishna Kaveri Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd, situated at Thakur village, Kandivali East Mumbai 400101. & holding share certificate No. 372 Which has been reported lost misplaced, if anyone having any claim objection should contact to the society secretary within 15 days, thereafter no claim will be considered & society will proceed for issue of duplicate share certificate.

Place : Mumbai Date: 10/08/2019

Rajiv Gupta and Anjana Gupta

#### **AAREY DRUGS &** PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: E-34, MIDC, Tarapur, Boisar, Dist. Palghar 401506 CIN: L99999MH1990PLC056538 Tel.: (022) 66313166

# NOTICE

We would like to inform you that the meeting of the board of directors of the company for considering the unaudited financial results with limited review report of the auditors for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 will be held on Wednesday, the 14th August, 2019, at the registered office E-34, MIDC, Tarapur, Boisar, Dist-Palghar - 401506.

For AAREY DRUGS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED Sweta Poddar

Company Secretary Date: 06/08/2019

(West), Mumbai - have lost the following documents. (1). Mortgage Deed Form No.11) duly endorsed.

(2). Annexure to form No 11, duly endorsed. The said documents have been lost from family court BKC Area. on 09-08-2019 If any persons finds the documents kindly inform station officer BKC police station or

Contact.: SAHARA SHIPPING PVT LTD. 707, Madhava, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai -51. Call.: 022-26590017.

**Public Notice** This Notice is hereby given on behalf of My client M/s. Karishma Lalwani who have purchased the Flat Premises situated at Flat No. 52 A & 52 B Ground Floor, The Fair Life CHS Ltd., Sinduwadi 25A, M.G. Road, Ghatkopar (East) Mumbai 400077, And the said Flat premises was originally owned by Mr. Kishanchand Tahiliani who has expired on 27/07/1973, thereafter above said premises transfer to his wife Mrs.Indra Kishanchand Tahiliani and thereafter was executed will agreement in the year of 01/12/2011. As per will agreement transfer above premise our Nephew Mr. Girish V. Tahiliani. Thereafter she is expired on 11/07/2012. Thereafter Mr. Girish V. Tahiliani He has executed sale Agreement with Mr. Omprakash Nichaidas Pariani on dated 30/12/2014. Documents bearing No. KRL - 3 - 1407. And thereafter he has Sale Agreement executed between present buyer M/s Karishma Lalwani , and also above mention flat property mortgaging with bank. If anyone is/ are having objection in respect of said premises document then raise objection or claim within 14 days from the Publication of this Notice and thereafter no claim shall be

considered. Sd/-Ganshyam Yadav, (Advocate High Court) 3rd Fir, Court Bar Association Andheri (E) Date: 10.08.2019 Place: Mumbai

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform the public at large that original Agreement for Sale dated 23/04/2010 made and entered into between Mrs Sharon H. Gupta & Hemant Kumar Gupta, therein referred to as "Vendor" of the First Part and Consumer Marketing (India) Pvt Ltd, therein referred to as "Purchaser" of the Other Part., in respect of Flat No. 820 admeasuring 250 sq.ft. (carpet area) on the 4th floor in the building known as "D.N.Nagar Shree Ashtavinayak CHS Ltd", situate at Old D.N.Nagar, Off J.P.Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400053., (hereinafter referred to as "the said flat"), is lost/misplaced and not traceable after due diligent and search and due to which I have obtained police loss certificate dated 16/07/2019 bearing no. 2733/19 from D.N.Nagar, Police station. Any person who may have found the same

or having any claim, right, title, or interest in the shares and flat by way of sale, mortgage, charge, lien, gift, use, trust possession, inheritance, whatsoever or by virtue of the original documents being in their possession or otherwise in any manner whatsoever are hereby requested to make the same known in writing to the undersigned at Consumer Marketing (India) Pvt Ltd, 501, Brahans Business Park, Near Paper Box, Opp. Mahakali Caves Road, Shanti Nagar, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093 within 14 days from the date hereof otherwise such claim will be considered as waived.

Mumbai dated this 10th day of August

the society shall be dealt within the manif provided under the bye-laws of the society.

A copy of the registered bye-laws of the society is available for inspection by the claimants/objectors, in the office of the society/with the Chairman/ Secretary of the society between 6.00 P.M. to 9.00 P.M. from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period.

For and on behalf of Sd-Hon. Secretary CRYSTAL Co-Op. Housing Society Ltd.

Date: 10/08/2019

Public Notice
THE PUBLIC IN GENERAL hereby

informed that my client MR. UMESH KUMAR KISHAN CHAND SHARMA and his Wife MRS. RAJ UMESH KUMAR SHARMA had jointly purchased the Flat No.103, F-Wing, 1st Flr, Gaurav Galaxy F & G Co-op. Hsg. Society Ltd., Gaurav Galaxy Phase-I, Mira Rd (E), Dist. Thane-401107, area adm. 450 sq.ft. (Carpet) constructed on the Plot of Land bearing Survey No.158/2, 159 of Village Mire, Taluka Thane, Dist. Thane, (hereinafter referred to as "SAID FLAT") from (1) MS. GUNEET KAUR SODHI (2) MS. SONIA SODHI by Agreement for Sale dated 03.04.2001, duly Registered before Sub-Registrar of Assurance Thane, under Sr. No. TNN2-250-2001, dated 03.04.2001 and the Wife of my client MRS. RAJ UMESH KUMAR SHARMA has expired on 07.05.2014, leaving my client and his Two Sons being her only legal heirs. My client states that by a Deed of Release dated 12<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2019, duly Registered before Joint Sub-Registrar-10, under Sr. No. 5039/2019, dated 12.06.2019, the Sons of my client (1) MR. AMIT, S/o. UMESH KUMAR SHARMA and (2) MR. SUMIT S/o.UMESH KUMAR SHARMA have released, relinquished and waived their share, right, title, interest over the said Flat in favour of my client MR. UMESH KUMAR KISHAN CHAND SHARMA and after execution of the said Release Deed, my client has become absolute Owner and having 100% share right, title, interest over the said Flat. My client states that now my client MR. UMESH KUMAR KISHAN CHAND SHARMA, has sold and transferred the said Flat to MR OMPRAKASH RAMJAGYA DUBEY, MRS MALA OMPRAKASH DUBEY and MR RAVIPRAKASH RAMJAGYA DUBEY by an Agreement for Sale, dated 31\* day of July, 2019, duly Registered before Jt. Sub-Registrar, Thane-10, under Sr. No. T.N.L.-10-6445, dated 31" July, 2019.Any person/s claiming any right or share whatsoever by way of ownership, lease, tenancy, sub-tenancy, mortgage, pledge lien, charge, inheritance, etc. in the said Flat, should intimate the undersigned in writing with supporting documents in respect of his/her claim, within 10days of publication of this Public Notice failing which, the claim or claims if any of such person or persons will be considered to have waived and/or abandoned.

SHAILESH R. MISHRA

Advocate High Court. Office: 811, 8th Fir, D Wing, Jay Hanuman Nagar C.H.S., Opp. Kamgar Stadium, S.B.Rd, Dadar (W), Mumbai-400028 Mob.: 9022127766

-mail: shaileshr85@gmail.com

Date: 10.08.2019 Place: Mumbai

Place: Mi

the Compan

Wednesday,

consider and

results of the

June 30, 20 The said No Company's w Pursuant to c

Procedures

Monitoring Insiders of th

clause 4 o (Prohibition of 2015 as ame 2019, tradir

Company's §

employees from Tuesd

of 48 worki Financial F

June 30, 2

Date : 8

PUBLIC

Notice is hereby girkantilal Mehta is the Second Floor, in Devchand Nagar, 60 Fe Thane-401101. The or 28/07/1994 between Madhani. (Vendor) Madhani. (Vendor Kantilal Mehta (Pun Flat premises has bee Complaint is lodged in missing lost report No. All the persons, go financial institution, E intimate to my client of any claim whatsoeve above said agreement otherwise it will be tre claim is their over it. Date: 10/08/2019 B/108. Bhaidaya Nagar

3

(SL

61